OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	25 - 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Offi	<u>ice</u>
1033	245224 ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	4
#		4
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Edwin G. Pierrot James R. Pierrot 70.16	Name: Balboa Engineering, Inc.	
James R. Pierrot Robert R. Simmons 5722.06	Internal Address:	. [
		İ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes		

PATENT REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Edwin G. Pierrot, 2231 Sand Rock Road, Eden, New York 14057, James R. Pierrot, 224 Finks Hidenway Road, Apt. 86, Monroe, Louisiana 71203, and Robert R. Simmons, 1445 Harbor View Drive, Apt. 143, Santa Barbera, California 93103 (along with Mark Steven Andol, 3679 E. Blood Road, Cowlesville, New York 14037), have invented a certain new and useful improvement in SYSTEM FOR TRACKING WILD GAME for which U.S. non-provisional patent application serial no. 11/336,661 was filed January 20, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, Balboa Engineering, Inc., a corporation with offices at 2231 Sandrock Road, Eden, New York 14057, is desirous of acquiring a part interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Balboa Engineering, our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Balboa Engineering, as the assignee of a part of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions and continuations of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue(s) or reexamination(s) of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 5 day of April, 2006.

OF NEW YORK)

Edwin G. Pierrot

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE

On the _5 day of Arr. in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber, personally came Edwin G. Pierrot, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

Notary Public

JENNIFER L. RAY
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
No. 01RA6075421
Commission Expires June 10,

PATENT REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0120

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 26 day of $April$, 2006.
STATE OF LOUISIANA) COUNTY OF <u>OUachita</u>)
On the 26th day of April in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber, personally came James R. Pierrot, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same,
[Seal] Notanolic Ouachila Parish, LA 1D# 33426
Commission Expires; @ declin WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of 2006.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF)
On the day of in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber, personally came Robert R. Simmons, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.
[Seal] Notary Public See Adache D CACif.
All purpose Acknowledge ment

-2-

Emboss oD

PATENT REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0121

County of SANTA BAILGARA	
	(
	The I Wall
On <u>ZMAY</u> before me, <u></u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
pare pare PAGOT R	Jame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") SIMMONS Name(s) of Signer(s)
Dersonally appeared 77 800000	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me
	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
HENRY L. KIRKWOOD Commission # 1476118	
Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	of the second
Place Notary Seal Above	Than 1-10/4/00()
	Signature of Notary Public
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signaria) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
	\times
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUME OF SIGNE	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Top of thumb	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
- Other.	- Other.
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	
6 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402	Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-
60 se e D	